










 

58.7% -  Real 
Property Tax 

($17,270,565)
COMIDA's & 

Pilots ($607,305) 
Late Fees on 

RPT payments 
($200,000) 

Total:
($18,077,870)  

17.7% - 
Distributed Sales 
Tax ($5,450,000)

6.6% - Dept'l. 
Income, Fees, 
Sales, Permits  
($1,876,030)

7.6% -  
Appropriated Fund 

Balance 
($2,329,000)

2.4% - Mortgage 
Tax, ($750,000)

2.0% - Inter-
governmental 

Charges 

($625,700)

1.7% - All other 
Revenues 
($523,430)

1.8% - New York 
State Aid 

($540,710)

0.2% - 
Appropriated 

Reserve Funds 
($47,000)

< .1% - Federal 
Aid ($1,5000)

1.8% Interest Inc 
($545,000)

                                  TOWN OF BRIGHTON – 2024 BUDGET                                                      (09/27/2023) 

WHERE TOWN BUDGET DOLLARS COME FROM 

Total Net Revenues:  $30,775,240 



32.1% - Police 
Department, 
$9,876,920

26.9% - Highway 
Operations, 
$8,289,005 

9.5% - 
Public Works, 
$2,908,525 

8.7% - General
Gov't Support, 

$2,693,115 

8.1% - 
Bighton Library, 

$2,493,155

5.0% - Recreation, 
$1,535,980 

4.1% - Parks, 
$1,266,105 

2.1% - Supervisor 
& Council, 
$647,615 

1.8% - Town 
Justices, $550,930

1.7% - Town Clerk, 
$513,890 

 

                              TOWN OF BRIGHTON – 2024 BUDGET                      (09/27/2023) 

HOW TOWN DOLLARS ARE SPENT 

 

Total Net Appropriations:  $30,775,240 



49.1% - All 
Wages, 

($15,106,780)25.2% - Employee 
Benefits 

($7,759,995)

9.5% - Supplies & 
Materials 

($2,927,655)

6.9% - 
Contractual 

Services 
($2,130,940)

3.7% - Debt 
Service  

($1,123,700)

2.4% - Equipment 
and Capital 

Outlay  
($749,650)

1.7% - Utilities & 
Telephone 
($530,950)

1.4% - Insurance, 
& Risk 

Management 
($445,530)

 

                              TOWN OF BRIGHTON – 2024 BUDGET                     (09/27/2023) 

NET APPROPRIATIONS BY EXPENDITURE TYPE 

Total Net Appropriations:  $30,775,240 



 

78.7% - Total
Taxable Value 

($4,353,719,495)

10.7% Govt,
School Owned 
($596,219,429) 

6.5% - Non Profits 
Charity/Education, 

Hospital 
($361,765,541)

2.5% - Parsonages,  
Religion, Clergy 
($137,791,140)

0.2% - COMIDA 
($12,723,286)

0.4% - Veteran's 
Exemptions 

($24,713,893)

0.5% - Aged, 
Disability, Limited 

Income 
($28,173,443)

0.1% - Total of 
Historic   

($72,857)
Volunteer Fire 
($1,561,514) 
Agriculture 
($346,428)

Total Assessed Value:  $5,517,087,026 Exemptions: $1,163,367,531

TOWN OF BRIGHTON – 2024 BUDGET 

DISTRIBUTION OF ASSESSMENT EXEMPTIONS (for illustration only 70% Equalization Rate) 
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT EXEMPTION IMPACT AND PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES (PILOT) SUMMARY
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                                    PILOTS SUMMARY
             Industrial Development (COMIDA)     $  47,065
             County Owned                                          19,725
             Non-Profit Charitable, Mental, HCP          5,610
             Non-Profit Community Services           368,875
             Non-Profit Educational                            67,660
             Non-Profit Nursing Homes                      51,755




